
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3646
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2009
ROAD UNDER-BRIDGE AT MORENA RAILWAY STATION
Tomar Shri Narendra Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Madhya Pradesh has granted a fund of Rs. 1.77 crore to the Railways for constructing a road under bridge at Morena Railway Station;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the said work is likely to be started?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) and (b): Yes, Madam. Rs.3.60 lakh were deposited on 23-01-08 as Plan & Estimate charges and Rs. 173.40 lakh were deposited on 24.3.08 based on Abstract cost of work.

(c): Detailed Estimate for the work amounting to Rs.4.72cr has been sanctioned. Completion of work will take 18 months after the balance amount is deposited by State Govt.
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